
 

 
 
 

Request for Quotation 
 
 
 

October 7, 2021 
 
 
 

The TOURISM PROMOTIONS BOARD invites you to submit quotations for the item/s listed 
below; 

 
Quotation No. TPB-PR.2021.10.374 
PR No. 10.004 CPBD 

 
 
 

Requirements : COURIER SERVICES 
 

Project Title : DISTRIBUTION OF TPB ANNUAL REPORT 2020 
 
 
 

Quantity Particulars Estimated 
Unit Price 

(Php) 

Estimated 
Total 

Amount 
(Php) 

LOT Door to Door Delivery of TPB Annual Report 
2020 

 
Items: 
Document 
Size: 8.25 x 11.7 inches (folded) 
Pages: 28 pages including front and back cover 

 

 

Destinations: 

• Metro Manila 

• Luzon 

• Visayas 

• Mindanao 
 

 

Recipients: 
Office of the President, Office of the Vice 
President, Senate, House, GCG, NAP, DOT, DOT 
Regional Offices and sub-offices, DOT-Attached 
Agencies, TTAs 

54,050.00 54,050.00 



 

Terms 30 days upon receipt of invoice   

ABC Php 54,050.00 inclusive of all applicable taxes   
 
 

Please submit your quotation and legal documents n o t later than October 13, 2021, 12:00 
Noon t h r u email at  soc_torres@tpb.gov.ph, subject to the Terms and Conditions attached 
herewith, duly signed by your representative to the Procurement and General Services 
Division, Administrative Department, 4th Floor, Legaspi Towers 300, Roxas Blvd., Manila. 

 
Please address your quotation to the undersigned. 

Thank you very much. 

 
 
 

 
ELOISA A. ROMERO 
Head, Procurement and General Services Division 

 

 

Contact Person SOCRATES G. TORRES 
 

Contact No 
8525-93-18 loc. 266 
soc_torres@tpb.gov.ph 

 
Note: All entries must be typewritten in your company letterhead. 

 

 

Price Validity shall be for a period of thirty (30) calendar days. 
 

 

Suppliers must submit the following legal documents to be eligible to participate in the 

bidding: 

 
1.   SEC/DTI Registration Certificate 

2.   Updated Mayor's Permit/License 

3.   BIR Registration / TIN 

4.   Company Profile/Reference 

5.  PhilGEPs Certificate 

6.  Omnibus Sworn Statement 

mailto:soc_torres@tpb.gov.ph
mailto:soc_torres@tpb.gov.ph


 

 

TPB Annual Report 2020 
Technical Specifications: TPB Annual Report 2020 
Type: Document/Publication 
Weight: 142g per piece 
Size: 8.25 x 11.7 inches (folded) 
Pages: 28 pages total including front and back covers 

 

 

External Distribution List: 
 
 

His Excellency RODRIGO ROA DUTERTE 
President of the Philippines c/o Office of the 
President Malacañan Complex 
J.P. Laurel Street, San Miguel, 1005 Manila 

5 copies 

 
 

Honorable Maria Leonor G. Robredo 
Vice President of the Philippines c/o Quezon City Reception 
House 
108 11th Street, New Manila, 
Quezon City 1112 

5 copies 

 
 

External Distribution List: SENATE 
GSIS Building, Financial Center 
Diokno Boulevard, 1308 Pasay City 

 
 

Honorable VICENTE C. SOTTO III 5 copies 
Honorable RALPH G. RECTO 3 copies 
Honorable JUAN MIGUEL F. ZUBIRI 3 copies 
Honorable FRANKLIN M. DRILON 3 copies 
Honorable SONNY ANGARA 3 copies 
Honorable MARIA LOURDES NANCY S. BINAY 3 copies 
Honorable PIA S. CAYETANO 3 copies 
Honorable LEILA M. DE LIMA 3 copies 
Honorable RONALD “BATO” DELA ROSA 3 copies 
Honorable WIN GATCHALIAN 3 copies 
Honorable CHRISTOPHER “BONG” GO 3 copies 
Honorable RICHARD J. GORDON 3 copies 
Honorable RISA HONTIVEROS 3 copies 
Honorable PANFILO “PING” M. LACSON 3 copies 
Honorable MANUEL “LITO” M. LAPID 3 copies 
Honorable IMEE R. MARCOS 3 copies 



 

Honorable EMMANUEL “MANNY” D. PACQUIAO 3 copies 



 

External Distribution List: SENATE (continued) 
GSIS Building, Financial Center 
Diokno Boulevard, 1308 Pasay City 

 

 

Honorable FRANCIS “KIKO” N. PANGILINAN 3 copies 
Honorable AQUILINO “KOKO” PIMENTEL III 3 copies 
Honorable GRACE POE 3 copies 
Honorable RAMON BONG REVILLA Jr. 3 copies 
Honorable FRANCIS “TOL” N. TOLENTINO 3 copies 
Honorable JOEL VILLANUEVA 3 copies 
Honorable CYNTHIA A. VILLAR 3 copies 
Committee on Tourism 15 copies 
Committee on Finance 35 copies 
Committee on Government Corporations and Public Enterprises 10 copies 
Committee on Basic Education, Arts and Culture 10 copies 
Committee on Economic Affairs 10 copies 
Committee on Labor, Employment and Human Resources 
Development 

10 copies 

Committee on Trade, Commerce and Entrepreneurship 10 copies 
 

 

External Distribution List: CONGRESS 
House of Representatives 
HOR Complex, Constitutional Hills, 1126 Quezon City 

 
Honorable LORD ALLAN JAY Q. VELASCO 5 copies 
Honorable DOY C. LEACHON 2 copies 
Honorable MICHAEL L. ROMERO, Ph.D. 2 copies 
Honorable FERDINAND L. HERNANDEZ 2 copies 
Honorable CAMILLE A. VILLAR 2 copies 
Honorable EVELINA. G. ESCUDERO 2 copies 
Honorable NEPTALI M. GONZALES III 2 copies 
Honorable LOREN LEGARDA 2 copies 
Honorable JOSE L. ATIENZA, JR. 2 copies 
Honorable CONRADO M. ESTRELLA III 2 copies 
Honorable ROSE MARIE “Baby” J. ARENAS 2 copies 
Honorable POSPERO A. PICHAY, Jr. 2 copies 
Honorable RODANTE D. MARCOLETA 2 copies 
Honorable ROBERTO V. PUNO 2 copies 
Honorable HENRY S. OAMINAL 2 copies 
Honorable EDUARDO “Bro. Eddie” C. VILLANUEVA 2 copies 
Honorable PABLO JOHN F. GARCIA 2 copies 
Honorable ARNOLFO “Arnie” A. TEVES, Jr. 2 copies 
Honorable DEOGRACIAS VICTOR “DV” B. SAVELLANO 2 copies 



 

External Distribution List: CONGRESS (continued) 
House of Representatives 
HOR Complex, Constitutional Hills, 1126 Quezon City 

 

 

Honorable JUAN PABLO “Rimpy” P. BONDOC 2 copies 
Honorable VILMA SANTOS-RECTO 2 copies 
Honorable ERIC M. MARTINEZ 2 copies 
Honorable MUJIV S. HATAMAN 2 copies 
Honorable BERNADETTE “BH” HERRERA-DY 2 copies 
Honorable RUFUS B. RODRIGUEZ 2 copies 
Honorable KRISTINE SINGSON-MEEHAN 2 copies 
Honorable STIKE B. REVILLA 2 copies 
Honorable DIVINE GRACE C. YU 2 copies 
Honorable ABRAHAM “Bambol” N. TOLENTINO 2 copies 
Honorable ROGELIO “Ruel” D. PACQUIAO 2 copies 
Honorable ISIDRO T. UNGAB 2 copies 
Honorable WESLIE GATCHALIAN 2 copies 
Honorable MARLYN “Len” B. ALONTE 2 copies 
Honorable BIENVENIDO M. ABANTE, Jr. 2 copies 
Honorable FERDINAND MARTIN G. ROMUALDEZ 5 copies 
Honorable JOSEPH STEPHENS “Caraps” S. PADUANO 5 copies 
House Committee on Tourism 60 copies 
House Committee on Appropriations 130 copies 
House Committee on Government Enterprises 
and Privatization 

10 copies 

House Committee on Basic Education and Culture 10 copies 
House Committee on Economic Affairs 10 copies 
House Committee on Trade and Industry 10 copies 
House Committee on Labor and Employment 10 copies 

 

 

External Distribution List: Department of Tourism 
The New DOT Building, 351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue, 
1200 Makati City 

 
Undersecretary EDWIN R. ENRILE 2 copies 
OIC-Undersecretary REYNALDO L. CHING 1 copy 
Atty. LARA VICOTRIA O. ESTEVEZ-AUSTRIA 1 copy 
Mr. CARLOS L. MAGNAYE 1 copy 
Mr. REYNALDO M. ROSAS 1 copy 
Atty. LEILA MAGDA G. RIVERA 1 copy 
Ms. MARY ANGELENE DP. ARABIT-TOLENTINO 1 copy 
Ms. MILAGROS Y. SAY 2 copies 
Ms. SUSAN S. NAGTALON 1 copy 
Ms. VERNA ESMERALDA C. BUENSUCESO 1 copy 



 

External Distribution List: Department of Tourism (continued) 
The New DOT Building, 351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue, 
1200 Makati City 

 

Mr. Warner M. Andrada 1 copy 
Ms. Renee Marie N. Reyes 1 copy 
Ms. CZARINA ZARA-LOYOLA 1 copy 
Mr. ROBERTO P. ALABADO III 1 copy 
Ms. ROWENA LU Y. MOTECILLO 1 copy 
Mr. VIRGILIO M. MAGUIGAD, EnP. 1 copy 

 

External Distribution List: Department of Tourism Regional Offices 
 

 

Mr. WOODROW C. MAQUILING JR. 
Regional Director, DOT-National Capital Region (NCR) 
Department of Tourism 
The New DOT Building, 351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue, 
1200 Makati City 

2 copies 

Ms. JOVITA A. GANONGAN 
OIC, Regional Director - Cordillera Administrative Region (CAR) 
Department of Tourism 
Baguio Tourism Complex, Governor Pack Road, 2600 Baguio City 

2 copies 

Mr. JOSEPH FRANCISCO R. ORTEGA 
Director, Regional Office I – Ilocos Region 
Department of Tourism 
Oasis Country Resort Hotel, Nat’l Highway, Brgy. Sevilla 
San Fernando City 2500 La Union 

2 copies 

Ms. EVAGELINE M. DADAT 
Officer-In-Charge 
Laoag Sub-Office 
Department of Tourism 
DOT-2/F Pacific Bldg., Abadilla St., 2900 Laoag City 

2 copies 

Mr. VIRGILIO M. MAGUIGAD, EnP. 
Director, Regional Office II – Cagayan Valley 
Department of Tourism 
#2 Dalan na Pav-vurulan, Regional Government Center 
Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, 3500 Cagayan 

2 copies 

Ms. CAROLINA D. UY 
Director, Regional Office III – Central Luzon 
Department of Tourism 
Unit KLM (former Clark House Holding Corp.) along M. A. Roxas 
Highway, Clark Freeport Zone, Pampanga 

2 copies 



 

External Distribution List: Department of Tourism Regional Offices 
 

 

Mr. MICHAEL A. PALISPIS 
Director, Regional Office IV-A - CALABARZON 
Department of Tourism 
Dencris Business Center, Halang, National Highway, 
4027 Calamba City, Laguna 

2 copies 

Engr. CHRISTOPHER V. MORALES 
OIC-Assistant Secretary for Tourism Regulation, Coordination and 
Resource Generation and 
concurrent Director, Regional Office IV-B - MIMAROPA 
Department of Tourism 
The New DOT Building, 351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue, 
1200 Makati City 

2 copies 

Mr. BENJAMIN F. SANTIAGO 
Director, Regional Office V – Bicol Region 
Department of Tourism 
Regional Center Site Rawis 
4500 Legazpi City, Albay 

2 copies 

Ms. CHRISTINE C. MASINARES 
Director, Regional Office VI – Western Visayas 
Department of Tourism 
Western Visayas Regional Tourism Center, 
Capitol Grounds, Bonifacio Drive, 
5000 Iloilo City, Iloilo Province 

2 copies 

Mr. KRISTOFFER LEO VELETE 
Officer-In-Charge/Team Leader 
Boracay Tourism Field Office 
Department of Tourism 
D'Mall, Station 2, Balabag, Boracay, 5608 Malay, Aklan 

2 copies 

Ms. SHALIMAR H. TAMANO 
Director, Regional Office VII – Central Visayas 
concurrent Head for Domestic Tourism 
Product and Market Development in Regions 9 and 12 
Department of Tourism 
Ground Floor, LDM Bldg., Legaspi cor. and MJ Cuenco Sts., 
6000 Cebu City, Cebu Province 

2 copies 

Mr. JAYPEE ORCULLO 
Bohol Satellite Office 
Department of Tourism 
Door 2, 2nd Floor Sum Bldg., San Jose St., Brgy. Cogon, 
Tagbilaran City, Bohol 

2 copies 



 

External Distribution List: Department of Tourism Regional Offices (continued) 
 
 

Ms. KARINA ROSA S. TIOPES, CESO III 
Director, Regional Office VIII – Eastern Visayas 
Department of Tourism 
Brgy. 25 Kanhuraw Hill, Magsaysay Blvd. 
6500 Tacloban City, Leyte Province 

2 copies 

Ms. MYRA PAZ V. ABUBAKAR 
Concurrent OIC-Director, Regional Office IX – Zamboanga Peninsula 
Department of Tourism 
G/F Samboangan Bayanihan, Cooperative Building, 
Gen. Vicente Alvarez cor. Claveria Sts., Zone IV 
7000 Zamboanga City, Zamboanga 

2 copies 

Ms. MARIE ELAINE S. UNCHUAN 
Director, Regional Office X – Northern Mindanao 
Department of Tourism 
DOT Building, Limketkai Center 
9000 Cagayan de Oro City, Misamis Oriental 

2 copies 

Ms. TANYA VIRGINIA P. RABAT-TAN 
Director, Regional Office XI – Davao Region 
Department of Tourism 
Rm. 512, LANDCO Corporate Center Bldg. J.P. Laurel Ave., 
8000 Davao City, Davao del Sur 

2 copies 

Ms. SHALIMAR H. TAMANO 
Concurrent Director, Regional Office XII 
Regional Office XII - South Central Mindanao Region 
Department of Tourism 
Door #6 & 7, KL Lucena Realty Bldg. Alunan Avenue cor. Jose Abad 
Santos St, 9506 Koronadal City, South Cotabato 

2 copies 

Ms. NELIA R. ARINA 
Director, Regional Office XIII – Caraga Region 
Department of Tourism 
Butuan VPH Building 2 T. Calo Extension 
8600 Butuan City, Caraga 

2 copies 



 

External Distribution List: GCG, NAP, DOT Attached Agencies 
 

 

Comm. SAMUEL G. DAGPIN, Jr. 
Chairperson 
Governance Commission for GOCCs GCG, 
3/F Citibank Centre, Citibank Plaza 
Paseo de Roxas, Makati City 

5 copies 

Mr. VICTORINO MAPA MANALO 
Executive Director 
National Archives of the Philippines 
6th Floor, PPL Bldg., U.N. Ave. cor. San Marcelino St. 
Paco, Manila 

5 copies 

Mr. BIENVENIDO K. CHY 
CEO/General Manager 
Philippine Retirement Authority (PRA) 
29th Floor, Citibank Tower, 8741 Paseo De Roxas, 
1200 Makati City, Metro Manila 

2 copies 

Ms. ROWENA M. SORIOSO 
OIC-Director 
Philippine Commission on Sports Scuba Diving (PCSSD) 
5/F The New DOT Building, 351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue, 
1200 Makati City 

2 copies 

Mr. LORENZO 'Enchong' FORMOSO 
Chief Operating Officer 
Duty Free Philippines Corporation (DFPC) 
2/F EHA Bldg. NFM Ninoy Aquino Ave. Paranaque City 

2 copies 

ATTY. GUILLER B. ASIDO 

Administrator 
Intramuros Administration (IA) 
Office of the Administrator 
5/F Floor, Palacio del Gobernador cor. Aduana Sts., 
General Luna St, Intramuros, Manila, Metro Manila 

2 copies 

Ms. CECILLE LORENZANA ROMERO 
Executive Director 
National Parks Development Committee (NPDC) 
Rizal Park, Kalaw Avenue 
1000 Ermita, Manila 

2 copies 



 

External Distribution List: Travel and Tour Associations 
 

 

Mr. JOSE CLEMENTE III 
President 
Tourism Congress of the Philippines 
c/o Enderun Colleges 

1100 Campus Avenue, McKinley Hill, 
Fort Bonifacio, Taguig City 

25 copies 

Dr. GLORIA BAKEN WONG-SIY 
President 
Association of Administrators in Hospitality Hotel and 
Restaurant Management Educational Institutions 
2339 Taft Avenue, Malate, Manila 

5 copies 

Dr. ANGELINA BLANCO 
President 
Association of Human Resource Managers in the 
Hospitality Industry 
Secretariat c/o Asian School of Hospitality Arts 
26 Kamias Road, West Kamias, Quezon City 

5 copies 

Ms. CECILE SAA 
Director 
Cebu Association of Tour Operators 
c/o Blue Horizons Travel and Tours – Cebu Branch 
F/F Zeraus Bldg. Gorordo Avenue 
Cebu City, Cebu Province 

5 copies 

Dr. ROWENA P. SAGAYSAY 
President 
Council of Hotel and Restaurant Educators of the Philippines 
551 M.F. Jhocson St., Sampaloc, Manila 

5 copies 

Ms. AILEEN C. CLEMENTE 
President 
Federation of Tourism Industries of the Philippines 
c/o Rajah Tours, Suite 801 Natividad Bldg. 
470 T.M. Kalaw cor. Cortada Streets 
Ermita, Manila 

5 copies 

Mr. Rex Wallen Tan 
Director 
Government – Academe Industry Network (GAIN) 
Unit 2504, 25th Floor, AXA Life Centre, 
Sen. Gil Puyat Ave., 1227 Makati City 

5 copies 

Mr. Buddy Recio 
Editor and Publisher 
Hospitality News Philippines 

5 copies 



 

 

 
External Distribution List: Travel and Tour Associations 

 

 

Mr. EUGENE YAP 
Chairman and President 
Hotel and Restaurant Association of the Philippines 
Room 4016 Golden Rock Bldg. 

5 copies 

Mr. CARLO ANTON SUAREZ 
President 
Hotel Resort and Restaurant Association of Cebu 
Unit 4, 2/F, SVL Bldg. 
Josefa Arcade, General Maxilom Ave. 
Cebu City, Cebu Province 

5 copies 

Ms. CHRISTINE ANN URBANOZO-IBARRETA 
President 
Hotel Sales and Marketing Association 
c/o Maribago Bluewater Beach Resort 
Room 704 Citiland Herrera Tower 
98 Herrera cor. Valero Street, 
Salcedo Village, Makati City 

5 copies 

Ms. LOIDA ABRENICA 
President 
National Association of Independent Travel Agencies 
Unit 205 B Joncor Bldg., 
1362 A. Mabini Street, Ermita, Manila 

5 copies 

Mr. ROBERT LIM JOSEPH 
President 
Network of Independent Travel Agencies 
c/o Coltrans Travel 
2253 Coltrans Compound, Pasay City 

5 copies 

Mr. ROBERTO Z. ZOZOBRADO 
Chairman 
Pacific Asia Travel Association (PATA) Philippine Chapter 
Muralla St. Intramuros, Manila 

5 copies 

Mr. JOEL PASCUAL 
President 
Philippine Association of Convention Exhibition 
Organizers and Suppliers Inc. 
c/o Global-Link MP Events International Inc. 

5 copies 



 

 

 
Mr. RUBEN RIVERA 
President 
Philippine Association of Transport Operators Inc. 
c/o Triple RnS Travel and Tours 
Victory Mall, Caloocan City 

5 copies 



External Distribution List: Travel and Tour Associations  

 

 

 

Mr. ARTHUR LOPEZ 
President 
Philippine Hotel Owners Association, Inc. 
The Peninsula Manila, Room 244 
Ayala Avenue, cor. Makati Ave, 
1226 Makati 

5 copies 

Ms. MARILOU Q. NGO 
President 
Philippine IATA Agents Travel Association 
c/o Griffin Sierra Travel Inc. 
371 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue Ext., Makati City 

5 copies 

Philippine MICE Academy 
c/o Primetrade Asia Inc., 5/F Accelerando Building, 
395 Senator Gil Puyat Ave., Brgy. Bel-Air, Makati City 

5 copies 

Mr. CESAR CRUZ 
President 
Philippine Tour Operators Association Inc. 
810-811 Cityland 10 Tower 1 
H.V. dela Costa Street, Salcedo Village, Makati City 

5 copies 

Ms. MARLENE JANTE 
President 
Philippine Travel Agencies Association 
#104 Makaturing St., Brgy. Barangka Itaas 
Mandaluyong City 

5 copies 

Mr. JIMMY BAUTISTA 
President 
SKAL Club of Makati 
c/o Coltrans Travel 
2253 Coltrans Compound, Pasay City 

5 copies 

Mr. ARTHUR LOPEZ 
President 
The Philippine Hotel Federation, Inc. 
9/F Lepanto Bldg., Paseo de Roxas, Makati City 

5 copies 

Ms. MA. CHRISTINA AQUINO 
President 
Tourism Industry Board Foundation, Inc. 
University of the Philippines – Asian Institute of Tourism 
Commonwealth Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 

5 copies 



External Distribution List: Travel and Tour Associations  

 

 

 

Ms. RIZAN S. RITA 
President 
Union of Filipino Tourism Educators 
Dimasalang cor. Don Quijote Streets 
Sampaloc, Manila 

5 copies 

Ms. HELEN HAO 
President 
Women in Travel 
Pioneer Tools Corporation 
290 Dasmariñas St. Binondo, Manila 

5 copies 

 


